
2

<br>

1 System Tender No.

<br>

3

<br>

Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society invites online Tenders on behalf of

<br>

Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society on Form “A'" From Eligible Class registered

<br>

contractors who have completed work of Underground sewerage network in "unified Registration system e

<br>

Registration" PWDChhattisgarh on Govt. of C.G.e-Procurement System (htp:/leproc.cgstate.gov.in)

<br>

4

<br>

5

<br>

6

<br>

Office of Korba District Urban Public Service Society

<br>

7

<br>

NIT No: 118/KDUPSS/

<br>

9

<br>

Name ofWork/Description of Work

<br>

Probable Amount of contract

<br>

Notice Inviting Tender

<br>

Earnest Money Deposit

<br>

Cost of Tender form fees

<br>

Eligible class of contractor/firm

<br>

Time allowed for Completion

<br>

SOR Applicable

<br>

Financial Capacity (as per clause 3.8.1)

<br>

1- Inorder to participate in the tenders floated

<br>

163066 (1st Call)

<br>

Supply & Errection of 33/0.415 KV sub station

<br>

with 1000 KVA/0.415 transformer and Panel

<br>

Room for PM e-Bus seva at Sardar vallabh bhai

<br>

patel nagar

<br>

Rs. 133.43 Lakh

<br>

Rs. 1.01 Lakh

<br>

Korba Dated 18. 12.2024

<br>

Rs. 3000 (Only D.D.)

<br>

Class- A

<br>

6 Months (Including rainy season)

<br>

CGPWD M & E SOR 01.06.2020, CSPDCL 2024-25 &

<br>

PWD BUILDING SOR 2015

<br>

Rs. 20.02 Lakh

<br>

using the e-Procurement System, all contractors/bidders are

<br>

required to get enrolled on the e-Procurement portal http:/eproc.cgstate.gov. in.

<br>

2- The bids submitted online should be signed electronically with a Digital Certificate to establish the

<br>

identity of the bidder bidding online. The registered contractors may obtain information required to

<br>

issuance of Digital Certificate from e-Procurement system M Junction Raipur.

<br>

3- For submitting the bids online, the contractors/bidders are required to make online payment using the

<br>

electronic payments gateway service Bid Hash Submission Fee as mentioned above the different modes

<br>

of electronic payments accepted on the e-Procurement System is available and can be viewed online on

<br>

the e-Procurement Website (http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in).

<br>

4- Tender Download, Submit Bid Hash online, Submission of Bids and other Documents and other activities

<br>

willbe governed by the time schedules given under - key Dates.

<br>

5- The Bidders has to submit (Upload Scan Copies/fill) his offer/credentials online as required in the tender in

<br>

the online templates in relevant envelopes.

<br>

6- The Bidders may refer Help Manual available online to perform their online activities.

<br>

7- The Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society reserves the right to reject any part of/whole

<br>

tender without assigning any reasonand to restrict the list of pre-qualified tenderer to any number deemed

<br>

fit by it.

<br>

8- Before the deadline for submission of tender the SECRETARY, KORBA DISTRICT URBAN PUBLIC

<br>

SERVICESOCIETY may modify the tender document by issuing amendment. (Any amendment thus

<br>

issued shall be part of the tender and shallbe published on web site)

<br>

9- Tenderers are required to subnit alldocuments/information with the technical tender as required in the

<br>

NIT or elsewhere in the Tender Document, otherwise it shall lead to rejection of bids.

<br>

3

<br>



The bidders are required to submit Envelope A & B" physically and online as per dates Indicated in

<br>

Key Dates. The Physical Envelope should contain the following: -

<br>

a) Envelop 'A' (Key Submission - Submit physically & online)- All the required document

<br>

submission are mandatory for opening of Technical Bid.

<br>

ii

<br>

ii. Affdavit in Original. (Non Judieial stamp in 100 Rs.) (as per Enclosed Annexure-13 in

<br>

Tender Documents)

<br>

i.

<br>

ii.

<br>

I. The Barnest Money Deposit (EMD) in the form of FDR/TDR of a Nationalised

<br>

IScheduled bank of India in favour of the "Secretary, Korba District Urban Public

<br>

Service Society" payable at 'Korba' which will be returned to the unsuccessful Bidders

<br>

atter the award of contract. The Earnest Money of the successfulBidders willbe retained as

<br>

part of the Security Deposit.

<br>

b) Envelop- "B"(Technical Bid - Submit plhysically & online) - Also the Envelop B shall be

<br>

submitted physically. In allcases tlhe submission which is online shall prevail.

<br>

iii.

<br>

iv.

<br>

Instrument of Tender Document Fee (Demand Draft in favour of Secretary, Korba

<br>

DistrictUrban Public Service Socicty, Korba (C.G.)

<br>

Atested copy of Valid Registration Certificates. CGGov. (Electrical) and (Partnership Deed,

<br>

registration amendment certificate as the case may be)

<br>

Attested copy of PAN card issued by I.T. Department.

<br>

Attested copy of ValidGST/ CGST Registration must be valid up to Bid due date as per key

<br>

dates otherwise tender willbe disqualified while opening.

<br>

Valid Bank Solvency certificate in Bank Letter Head. (Not older than 3 Months) Mention the

<br>

Bank Dispatch No. or Ref. No. or Verifiable unique number or Date otherwise tender will be

<br>

disqualified while opening) The bank solvency shall be submitted by the contractor 15% on

<br>

the cost put to tender.

<br>

V. Registered Power of Attorney/Letter of authorization to sign the bid.

<br>

vi. Partnership deed /MOA of company.

<br>

X.

<br>

vii. Technical & Financial prequalification documents

<br>

d)

<br>

viii. Bid Capacity

<br>

ix. ITR of last five years (up to 31-03-24)

<br>

The bidder should have a positive net worth. The certificate from C.A. shall be attached.

<br>

xi. As per Pre-Qualification Criteria mentioned in PQ document. (Annexure- 1 to 12)

<br>

c) Envelop- "C" - (Financial Bid - Submit only Online)

<br>

Physical Submission- The sealed envelope (A & B) Covered in another Envelop should be sent

<br>

by registered A.D, or speed post in this office (Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service

<br>

Society, Korba (C.G.) Address of Saket Bhawan ITIRampur Chowk Korba (C.G.) up to dated -

<br>

10/01/2025, 15.00 pm (Please mention the Name of Work, N.I.T. No. in Physical Envelop)

<br>

10- Required documents of qualified tenderer shall be opened online on the prescribed date and time as per

<br>

Notice Inviting Tender. After verification of proper and other required documents financial offers of such

<br>

qualified bidders shall be opened online by the Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society (C.G.)

<br>

in the presence of the tenderer (s)/ representative who choose to attend at that time.

<br>

11- Additional performance shall be deposited by the successful bidder at the time of signing of agreement

<br>

when the bid amount is seriously unbalanced. i.e. less than the estimated cost by more than 10% in such an

<br>

event the successful bidder willdeposit the additional performance security to the extent of differential cost of

<br>

bid amount and 90% of the estimated cost in shape of Bank guarantee of Nationalized Bank in favor of

<br>

SECRETARY, KORBA DISTRICT URBAN PUBLIC SERVICE SOCIETY (C.G.) in Additional to EMD

<br>



failing which the tender in this favor shall be liable for Rejection.

<br>

12- It is mandatory for bidder to submit all mandatory/required documents in online in website

<br>

hitp:/epro.cystategov. in. Any documents which are not submitted in online but submitted physically will

<br>

not be accepted.

<br>

13- Bidder has to subnmit all the mandatory/required documents, if the mandatory/required documents not

<br>

submitted by bidder then bid willbe disqualified without any further clarification.

<br>

14- The Technical Document of the contractors have to be Notarized Seal and Signed (originally) before

<br>

submitting the bids online.

<br>

15- If anydocument as required is not received as per the desired form, then the Bidder will be disqualified

<br>

without any further clarification and his financial bid will not be opened.

<br>

16- Other Details can be seen in the tender documents.

<br>

17- The bidder must submit a duly notarized affidavit (as per Annexure 13) providing details of any ongoing

<br>

Iitigation or arbitration proceedings. This includes any dispute the bidder is currently involved in, either as a

<br>

claimant or respondent.The affidavit shouldclearly state the nature of the litigation, the parties involved, and

<br>

the current status of each case. Failure to disclose accurate and complete information will lead to

<br>

disqualification the bid.

<br>

18- The contractor shallnot be discontinues the execution of work only due to delay in payment of running

<br>

billetc.

<br>

19- In case of any discrepency, ambiguity or dispute related to the interpretation of the term and condition of

<br>

the tender documents, the decision of the Secretary,Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society,

<br>

shallbe final and binding on allparties involved.

<br>

20- After the award of the work order, the successful bidder must obtain approval for all the project- related

<br>

drawings and designs from the Competent Authority before commencing any work. All the charges borne by

<br>

the contractor. No work shall begin untill the designs and drawings have been throughly reviewed and

<br>

formally approve.

<br>

21- During the execution of project any dispute between the construction agency (successful bidder) and the

<br>

Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society shall be resolved in accordance with the provisions

<br>

outlined in the tender documnents. The decision of the Secretary, Korba District Urban Public Serice

<br>

Society, shall be final and binding on the both parties.

<br>

22- The total bid anmount will be calculated by adding the evaluated rates for SOR items and non-SOR items

<br>

together. Thebidder with the lowest total bid amount will be declared the successful bidder.

<br>

SPECIAL CONDITION

<br>

A. In the event of with drawing his/her offler before the expiry of the period of validity of offer or failing

<br>

to execute the agreement as required by conditions of the notice inviting tender (NI.T) he/she will

<br>

not be entitled to tender for this work in case of recall of tenders. In addition to forfeiture of his/her

<br>

earnest money as per provisions of tender conditionas may be applicable for the work, the Secretary.

<br>

Korba District Urban Publie Service Society willrestrict the contractor/firm for a period of one year

<br>

in participation of all KORBA DISTRICT URBAN PUBLIC SERVICE SOCIETY tenders. If the

<br>

tenderer has committed a similar default after restriction period on earlier occasion(s) as well, then

<br>

5

<br>



Sccretary, Korba District Urban Public Service Society recommended for demotion in registration to

<br>

the committce of "Unified Registration System' (e-Registration) with chhatisgarh P.W.D. State

<br>

Governnents will be permancntly.

<br>

This special condition will supcrsede any thing contrary to it in the tender document.

<br>

B. "Additional performance shall be denosited by the successful bidder at the time of signing of

<br>

agrccment when the bid amount is seriously unbalanced. i.e. less than the estimated cost by more than

<br>

10% in such an event the successful bidder will deposit the additional performance security to the

<br>

cxtent of differential cost of bidamount and 90% of the estimated cost in shape of Bank Guaranty

<br>

issued by schcdulcd Bank for agreement period in favour of Secretary, Korba District Urban Public

<br>

Servicc Socicty in Additional To Performance security failing which the tender in this favour shall be

<br>

liable for Rejcction." The same shallbe released along with the normal Security Deposit.

<br>

C. Contractors are advised to go through the Notice Inviting tenders & the tender/P.Q/Bid Capacity

<br>

document thoroughly Certificates, annexure, enclosures as mentioned in the document will have to be

<br>

subinitted by the tenders strictly in the preseribed format, at the time of submission of Technical bid,

<br>

failing which the contractor shall disqualify for the work & his financial offer shall not be opened and

<br>

no reprcsentation, appcal or objection, what so ever in this regard shall be entertained by the

<br>

department.

<br>

E.

<br>

D. () Performancc Security; Performance Security of 5% shall be deducted from the each running

<br>

bill.

<br>

(i) Refund of Performance Security: - Performance security shall be refunded after 36 months

<br>

of completion of work as certified by Engineer-in-Charge.

<br>

The payment shall be done for the executed work by the contractor according to availability of fund

<br>

of specific work.

<br>

yfafft

<br>

Secretary

<br>

Korba District Urban Public Service

<br>

Society Distt. Korba (C.G.)

<br>

6

<br>



SYSTEM TENDER No. 163066 (1 Call)

<br>

NIT No. 118/KDUPSS/2024

<br>

Bid Start Date

<br>

Task

<br>

Pre Bid Meeting Date

<br>

Bid Due Date

<br>

KEY DATES

<br>

Physical Doc Submission End Date

<br>

Bid Open Date (Scheduled)

<br>

Korba Dated: 18.12.2024

<br>

Date

<br>

18.12.2024

<br>

27.12.2024

<br>

09.01.2025

<br>

10.01.2025

<br>

10.01.2025

<br>

Time

<br>

10.00

<br>

12.00 to 13.00

<br>

17.30

<br>

15.00

<br>

16.00

<br>

Secretary

<br>

Korba District Urban Public

<br>

Service Society

<br>

Korba (C.G.)

<br>

2

<br>


